
 
 

    
 

 
 

 

VETERANS TIME TRIALS ASSOCIATION 
(KENT GROUP) 

 

50 Mile Time Trial 
 

Course Q50/11 
Ham Street – Brenzett - Brookland – Lydd – Brenzett – Ham Street  

 
(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations) 

 

Sunday 14 July 2019 

 

RESULT SHEET 
             
        VTTA AWARDS - Veteran Riders  
        
       1st on age standard        Andrew Meilak VeloRefined Aerosmiths      + 32:12   Gilt Medal 
 
       2nd on age standard    Mark Vowells   CC Bexley + 31:48   Silver Medal 
 
       3rd on age standard     Nick Wilson   Rye & District Wheelers   + 28:37    Bronze Medal 
 
       4th on age standard        Rebecca Wilson   Rye & District Wheelers   + 27:37    Bronze Medal 
 
       5th on age standard        Jane Wiley   7 Oaks Tri Club + 27:28  Bronze Medal  
 

       1st team on age standard  Rye & District Wheelers     + 59:49   Bronze Medals      

                                    (Nick & Rebecca Wilson  + 32:12 & + 27:37)  

 

      1st veteran on scratch            Andrew Meilak VeloRefined Aerosmiths 1:48:28   Gilt Medal 
        

      1st veteran lady on scratch   Charmaine Pullen     Folkestone Velo Club 2:09:35   Gilt Medal 
 

      VTTA AWARDS - Non Veteran Riders 
 
      1st on scratch              Chris Fennell    Thanet RC                1:43:55     Gilt Medal 
        
      1st Lady on scratch    Pip Jenkins       Southborough Wheelers  2:10:12     Gilt Medal 
       
      

Well done to all award winners and everyone for riding. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



RESULTS ON AGE STANDARD 
 

 Name Club G A Vet Std Time Vet +/- Grp. 

1 Andrew Meilak VeloRefined Aerosmiths M 53 02:20:40 01:48:28 00:32:12 Kent 

2 Mark Vowells CC Bexley M 66 02:46:36 02:14:48 00:25:42 Kent 

3 Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC M 56 02:21:59 01:53:22 00:28:37 S&S 

4 Rebecca Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC F 54 02:38:56 02:11:19 00:27:37 S&S 

5 Jane Wiley 7Oaks Tri Club F 61 02:42:53 02:15:25 00:27:28   

6 Charmaine  Pullen Folkestone Velo Club F 49 02:36:33 02:09:35 00:26:58 Kent 

7 Neil Harrigan Gravesend CC M 45 02:17:24 01:51:33 00:25:51   

8 Chris Jones Bynea Cycling Club M 45 02:17:24 01:52:43 00:24:41 LHC 

9 Mark Doxey Abellio - SFA Racing Team M 51 02:19:51 01:55:36 00:24:15   

10 Dean Chiddention Abellio - SFA Racing Team M 43 02:16:32 01:54:03 00:22:29   

11 Adrian Hawkins Thanet RC M 50 02:19:27 01:57:49 00:21:38 Kent 

12 Simon Henderson Thanet RC M 56 02:21:59 02:00:53 00:21:06 Kent 

13 Susan Walbrook Folkestone Velo Club F 45 02:34:39 02:15:43 00:18:56   

14 Lee Kingston Medway Velo Club M 44 02:16:59 01:59:28 00:17:31   

15 Michael Coulter Gravesend CC M 71 02:31:55 02:14:50 00:17:05   

16 Chris Bax PMR M 67 02:28:26 02:11:37 00:16:49 Kent 

17 Simon  Underwood  CC Topp M 48 02:18:38 02:02:07 00:16:31   

18 Richard Claxton VC Elan M 75 02:36:23 02:20:51 00:15:32   

19 Carl Chapman GS Invicta M 48 02:18:38 02:03:54 00:14:44   

20 Mj (gosia) Cyganowska Rapha Cycling Club F 40 02:31:58 02:18:10 00:13:48 EA 

21 David Greenwood Rye & District Wheelers CC M 54 02:21:06 02:08:27 00:12:39 Kent 

22 Alex Woolley Sheppey Velo M 42 02:16:05 02:03:33 00:12:32   

23 Paul Kirkness Thanet RC M 65 02:26:59 02:14:37 00:12:22   

24 Danny Frost Folkestone Velo Club M 55 02:21:32 02:09:46 00:11:46 Kent 

25 Allan Thurston 7Oaks Tri Club M 44 02:16:59 02:06:50 00:10:09   

26 Sam Bennett 7Oaks Tri Club M 46 02:17:49 02:10:35 00:07:14   

27 Lee Heron Banbury Star Cyclists' Club M 42 02:16:05 02:09:02 00:07:03   

28 Marek Sasura GS Avanti M 43 02:16:32 02:09:39 00:06:53 Kent 

29 Stephen Carter-smith De Laune CC M 63 02:25:40 02:21:15 00:04:25   

30 David Mackey Medway Velo Club M 48 02:18:38 02:19:23 -00:00:45   

31 Daniel Sharp Charlotteville Cycling Club M 46 02:17:49 02:19:07 -00:01:18   

32 Andrew Cornwell Ashford Whs M 53 02:20:40 02:44:37 -00:23:57   

 
 

SCRATCH RESULT 
 

Pos Name Club Gen Cat Time 

1 Christopher Fennell The Independent Pedaler M S 01:39:51 

2 Nicholas Fennell Thanet RC M S 01:48:21 

3 Andrew Meilak VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths M V 01:48:28 

4 Joshua  Clark Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA M E 01:50:28 

5 Neil Harrigan Gravesend CC M V 01:51:33 

6 Chris Jones Bynea Cycling Club M V 01:52:43 

7 Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC M V 01:53:22 

8 Dean Chiddention Abellio - SFA Racing Team M V 01:54:03 

9 Mark Doxey Abellio - SFA Racing Team M V 01:55:36 

10 John Cockrill Abellio - SFA Racing Team M V 01:55:47 



11 Adrian Hawkins Thanet RC M V 01:57:49 

12 Lee Kingston Medway Velo Club M V 01:59:28 

13 Rob Milnes Thanet RC M S 02:00:34 

14 Simon Henderson Thanet RC M V 02:00:53 

15 Simon  Underwood  CC Topp M V 02:02:07 

16 Alex Woolley Sheppey Velo M V 02:03:33 

17 Carl Chapman GS Invicta M V 02:03:54 

18 Allan Thurston 7Oaks Tri Club M V 02:06:50 

19 David Greenwood Rye & District Wheelers CC M V 02:08:27 

20 Lee Heron Banbury Star Cyclists' Club M V 02:09:02 

21 Charmaine  Pullen Folkestone Velo Club F S 02:09:35 

22 Marek Sasura GS Avanti M V 02:09:39 

23 Danny Frost Folkestone Velo Club M V 02:09:46 

24 Pip Jenkins Southborough & Dist. Whs F V 02:10:12 

25 Sam Bennett 7Oaks Tri Club M V 02:10:35 

26 Rebecca Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC F V 02:11:19 

27 Christopher Bax PMR M V 02:11:37 

28 Paul Kirkness Thanet RC M V 02:14:37 

29 Mark Vowells CC Bexley M V 02:14:48 

30 Michael Coulter Gravesend CC M V 02:14:50 

31 Jane Wiley 7Oaks Tri Club F V 02:15:25 

32 Susan Walbrook Folkestone Velo Club F V 02:15:43 

33 Mj (gosia) Cyganowska Rapha Cycling Club F V 02:18:10 

34 Daniel Sharp Charlotteville Cycling Club M V 02:19:07 

35 David Mackey Medway Velo Club M V 02:19:23 

36 Richard Claxton VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles M V 02:20:51 

37 Stephen Carter-smith De Laune CC M V 02:21:15 

38 Stuart Strutton Greenwich Tritons Tri Club M S 02:23:05 

39 Andrew Cornwell Ashford Whs M V 02:44:37 

40 Steve Gooch Rye & District Wheelers CC M V DNF 

41 Glenda Goscomb 7Oaks Tri Club F V DNS 

42 Christopher Evans Thames Turbo Triathlon Club M S DNS 

43 Matthew Boazman Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club M S DNS 

44 Rob O'loughlin 7Oaks Tri Club M S DNS 

45 Mark Hill VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths M V DNS 

46 Mark Amon Rye & District Wheelers CC M V DNS 

47 Andy Macpherson VC Deal M V DNS 
 
 

Sponsored Clubs – 

 
Abellio SFA Racing Team    - Abellio 
Bigfoot CC                        - Bigfoot Cycles  

GS Invicta    - Eye Level Optical- Herbert Cycles 
PMR          - PMR@Events, Maipenrai, Granule Frameworks, RaceWare, Kapz 
      Kalas Sportswear  
VC Elan                             - Eye Level Optical, Harry Perry Cycles 
VeloRefined Aerosmiths       - VeloRefined Aerosmiths 
 

 
 
 



Many thanks to everyone who helped on the day. 
 

Sign on/off  XXXXXXX xxxxxxxxxx 

Start & Finish Time Keeper Paul Mepham VC Elan - Harry perry Cycles 

Recorder  John Clegg VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles 

Pusher off  Mark Wright Rye & District Wheelers 

Johnsons Corner 1  Bob Burden Spin Wheels Team 

Johnsons corner 2  Ali burden Spin Wheels Team 

Brenzett RBT 1  Andy Burrows Thanet RC 

Brenzett RBT 2  Christine Burrows Thanet RC 

Brenzett RBT 3  Sam Robinson Ashford Wheelers 

Guldeford Turn  Alex Mayes Ashford Wheelers 

Lydd T JCT 1  Rod Harrow Rye & District Wheeler 

Lydd T JCT 2  Roz Harrow Rye & District Wheeler 

Hammonds Corner  Andy Branson Ashford Wheelers  

   

 
 

VTTA EVENT SECRETARY:  

Robert Giles, 91 Park Way, Coxheath, Maidstone, Kent. ME17 4EX 
      Mobile 07905 086613. Email – robertggiles@icloud.com (PMR) 
 
 

mailto:robertggiles@icloud.com

